1919-20

28
24
19
18
16
16

Gydrgy Orth (MTK)

Robert Winkler (MTK)

Jozsef Eisenhoffer (Kispest)
Jozsef Braun (MTK)

Imre Schlosser (MTK)

Istvan Priboj (Ujpest)

1920-21

21
17
16
15
15

Gydrgy Orth (MTK)

Imre Schlosser (MTK)
Rezso Nikolsburger (FTC)
Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)

Ernd Schwarz (FTC)

1921-22

26
24
18
16
16

Gydrgy Orth (MTK)
Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)
Istvan Priboj (Ujpest)
Erndé Schwarz (FTC)
Mihaliy Pataki (FTC)

1922-23

25
19
17
16
11

Istvan Priboj (UTE)
Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)
Antal Siklossy (MTK)
Ferenc Hirzer (Torekves)
Jozsef Takacs (Vasas)

1923-24

15
14
13
13
12

Jozsef Jeszmas (UTE)
Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)
Jozsef Takacs (Vasas)
Kalman Csontos (UTE)
Mihaly Pataki (FTC)



1924-25

21 Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)
20 Jozsef Takacs (Vasas)
17 Gydrgy Orth (MTK)

13 Vilmos Kohut (FTC)

13 Jozsef Jeszmas (UTE)

1925-26

29 Jozsef Takacs (Vasas)

21 Laszlo Horvath (Keriileti)
17 Jozsef Tork (Ujpest)

14 Jozsef Sandor (FTC)

14 Gydrgy Molnar (MTK)

14 Lajos Szabo (Kispest)

1926-27

¥

14 Laszlo Horvath (Ferencvaros/Keriileti)
13 Vilmos Dan (Ferencvaros)

11 Imre Schlosser (Ferenvaros)

11 Gyula Remay (Nemzeti)

11 Vilmos Kohut (Ferencvaros)

1927-28

31 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)

22 Ferenc Hirzer (Hungaria)

17 Gydérgy Skvarek (Hungaria)

17 Ference Szedlacsik (Ferencvaros)
16 Lajos Konyor (Keriiketi)

1928-29

41 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)
22 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)

19 Jend Kalmar (Hungaria)

15 Ferenc Hirzer (Hungaria)

14 Gabor Szabo (Ujpest)



1929-30

40 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)
25 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)

17 Gabor Szabo (Ujpest)

15 Illes Spitz (Ujpest)

15 Gusztav Szemes (Bocskai)

1930-31

20 Jend Vincze (Bocskai)

19 Gyula Baratky (Hungaria)

19 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)

19 Istvan Avar (Ujpest9

18 Gyodrgy Sarvari-Skvarek (Hungaria)

1931-32

42 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)
26 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

23 Geza Toldi (Ferencvaros)

22 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)

18 Gabor Szabo (Ujpest)

1932-33

31 Javor Pal (Ujpest)
30 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)
25 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

24 Jozsef Takacs (Ferencvaros)
15 Imre Serenyi (Kispest)

1933-34

27 Geza Toldi (Ferencvaros)

24 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
19 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)

17 Pal Javor (Ujpest)

17 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)



1934-35

23 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

22 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
22 Jozsef Solti (Phobus)

18 Istvan Avar (Ujpest)

16 Jozsef Nemes (Kispest)

1935-36

36 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)

30 Jozsef Solti (Phobus)

28 Geza Toldi (Ferencvaros)

24 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

23 Joszef Takacs (Erzsebet-Soroksar)
23 Geza Kocsis (Ujpest)

1936-37

36 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

35 Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)

29 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
28 Geza Toldi (Ferencvaros)

25 Lajos Szendrddi (Elektromos)

1937-38

-

31 Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
29 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
27 Geza Toldi (Ferencvaros)

25 Jozsef Nemes (Kispest)

22 Laszlo Cseh (Hungaria)

1938-39

-

56 Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
26 Gydrgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
21 Ferenc Kollath (Szolnoki)
21 Jozsef Solti (Pho&bus)

20 Laszlo Palya (Nemzeti)



1939-40

23
22
18
18
17
17

Gyorgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
Jozsef Nemes (Kispest)

Antal Nagy (Szeged)

Andras Turay (Bocskai)
Istvan Kiszely (Ferencvaros)
Sandor Olajkar (Kispest)

1940-41

35
27
25
24
23
23

Gyorgy Sarosi (Ferencvaros)
Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
Lajos Szabadkai (WMFC Csepel)
Andras Turay (Gamma)

Karoly Finta (Ferencvaros)

Gydrgy Kalmar (Szeged)

Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
Lajos Szabadkai (WMFC Csepel)
Ferenc Kollath (Szolnoki)
Geza Toldi (Szeged)

Laszlo Bonyhadi (Kolozsvari)

1942-43

26
26
25
24
22
22

Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)

Jend Jendfi (Vasas)

Gyula Vincze (Salgotarjani)
Ferenc Kollath (Szolnoki)
Janos Kovacs (Nagyvaradi)
Ferenc Csuberda (Salgotarjani)

1943-44

33
24
23
23
22

Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
Bela Egresi (Kispest)
Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)
Ferenc Sarvari (Nagyvaradi)
Gyula Vincze (Salgotarjani)



1944-45

36 Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
35 Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)

35 Mihaly Keszthelyi (Csepel)
28 Istvan Mike (FTC)

23 Joszef Meszaros (Kispest)

1945-46

66 Ferenc Deak (Szentldérinci)
51 Gyula Zsengeller (Ujpest)
45 Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)
44 Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)
43 Mike Istvan (Ferencvaros)

1946-47

48 Ferenc Deak (Szentlodrinci)
32 Ferenc Puskas (Kispest)

27 Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)

22 Istvan Mike (Ferencvaros)
22 Lajos Varnai (Ujpest)

1947-48

50 Ferenc Puskas (Kispest)
41 Ferenc Deak (Ferencvaros)
40 Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)
27 Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)
21 Nandor Hidegkuti (MTK)
21 Bela Marosvari (Csepel)

1948-49

59 Ferenc Deak (Ferencvaros)
46 Ferenc Puskas (Kispest)

37 Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)

33 Sandor Kocsis (Ferencvaros)
28 Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)



1949-50

31 Ferenc Puskas (Honved)

22 Nandor Hidegkuti (MTK)

22 Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)

21 Sandor Kocsis (EDOSZ)

16 Lajos Pap (Szombathelyi)
16 Jozsef Molnar (Dorogi)

16 Gusztav Aspirany (Dorogi)
16 Ignac Kertesi (Gyodr)

1950

25 Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
24 Sandor Kocsis (Honved)
17 Peter Palotas (MTK)
12 Ferenc Deak (Dozsa)
12 Nandor Hidegkuti (MTK)
12 Jozsef Molnar (Dorogi)

1951

30 Sandor Kocsis (Honved)
25 Peter Palotas (Bastya)
22 Ferenc Szusza (Dozsa)
21 Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
21 Nandor Hidegkuti (Bastya)

1952

p

36 Sandor Kocsis (Honved)
28 Nandor Hidegkuti (Bastya)
26 Peter Palotas (Bastya)
22 Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
19 Ferenc Szusza (Dozsa)

1953

27 Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
24 Sandor Kocsis (Honved)
23 Nandor Hidegkuti (Voros)
20 Karoly Sandor (Vords)
20 Lajos Csordas (Vasas)



33
21
19
18
18

Sandor Kocsis (Honved)
Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
Peter Palotas (Vords)
Sandor Karoly (Vords)
Nandor Hidegkuti (VOrods)

1955

20
20
18
18
17

Zoltan Czibor (Honved)
Ferenc Machos (Honved)
Ferenc Puskas (Honved)
Ferenc Szusza (Dozsa)
Sandor Kocsis (Honved)

1956

Season not completed

1957

17
10
08
08
08

Gyula Szilagyi (Vasas)
Nandor Hidegkuti (MTK)
Mihaly Vasas (Salgotarjani)
Lajos Csordas ((Vasas)

Bela Csaki (Salgotarjani)

1957-58

&

16
16
14
14
14

Janos Molnar (MTK)

Zoltan Friedmanszky (Ferencvaros)
Lajos Tichy (Honved)

Bela Csaki (Salgotarjani)

Istvan Halapi (Ujpest)

1958-59

15
15
15
12
11
11

Lajos Tichy (Honved)
Tivadar Monostori (Dorog)
Robert Kisuczky (Csepel)
Gabor Bukovi (MTK)

Bela Kuharszki (Ujpest)
Laszlo Lahos (Tatabanyai)



1959-60

27
26
15
15
14

Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
Lajos Tichy (Honved)

Ferenc Szusza (Ujpest)

Janos Dunai (Pecsi)

Janos Gordcs (Ujpest)

1960-61

21
21
17
16
15
15
15

Lajos Tichy (Honved)
Florian Albert (Ferencvaros
Ferenc Machos (Vasas)

Janos Molnar (MTK)

Imre Hajos (Szegedi)

Laszlo Lahos (Tatabanyai)
Gyorgy Vari (Gyodri)

1961-62

23
19
17
17
14

Lajos Tichy (Honved)

Tibor Csernai (0Ozdi Kohasz)
Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
Karoly Sandor (MTK)

Janos Gordcs (Ujpest)

1962-63

23
20
16
14
11
11
11
11

Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

Lajos Tichy (Honved)

Laszlo Povazsail (Gyori)
Ferenc Machos (Vasas)
Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
Antal Dunai (Pecsi)

Laszlo Bodor (MTK)

Tivadar Monostori (Dorogi)

1963

13
11
07
06

06
06
06
06

Lajos Tichy (Honved)

Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
Antal Dunai (Pecsi)

Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

Laszlo Kalmar (Csepel)

Imre Komora (Honved)

Mihaly Laczko (MTK)

Gydrgy Lutz (Banyasz)

Ferenc Machos (Vasas)

Gyorgy Vari (Pecsi)



1964

28 Lajos Tichy (Honved)

28 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

20 Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
19 Tibor Csernai (Tatabanyai)
17 Istvan Kuti (MTK)

1965

27 Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
20 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)
20 Lajos Tichy (Honved)
18 Janos Farkas (Vasas)
12 Lajos Puskas (Vasas)
12 Bela Szendrei (0zdi Kohasz)

1966

25 Janos Farkas (Vasas)
24 Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
24 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)
20 Lajos Puskas (Vasas)
15 Antal Dunai (Ujpest)

1967

36 Antal Dunai (Ujpest)
28 Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
22 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)
20 Lajos Puskas (Vasas)
19 Janos Farkas (Vasas)

1968

31 Antal Dunai (Ujpest)

22 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

19 Florian Albert (Ferencvaros)
19 Janos Farkas (Vasas)

19 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)



1969

27
25
21
21
16

Ferenc Bene
Lajos Puskas
Janos Farkas
Mihaly Kozma
Antal Dunai

1970

14
10
09
08
08
08
08

Antal Dunai
Ferenc Bene
Janos Farkas
Janos Maté
Lajos Puskas

Andras Horvath
Istvan Rottenbiller

1970-71

25
24
17
17
15

Mihaly Kozma
Ferenc Bene
Tibor Juhasz

Laszlo Branikovits

Antal Dunai

1971-72

29
21
17
16
15
15

Ferenc Bene

Laszlo Fazekas

Mihaly Kozma
Antal Dunai

Florian Albert
Laszlo Branikovits

1972-73

23
19
17
15
13
13
13

Ferenc Bene
Mihaly Kozma

Laszlo Fazekas

Bela Varady

Laszlo Pusztai
Lajos Szurgent

Jozsef Mucha

(Ujpest)
(Vasas)
(Vasas)
(Honved)

(Ujpest)

(Ujpest)
(Ujpest)
(Vasas)

(Pecsi)

(Vasas)
(Diosgydri)
(Csepel)

(Honved)

(Ujpest)

(Komloi Banyasz)
(Ferencvaros)
(Ujpest)

(Ujpest)
(Ujpest)

(Honved)
(Ujpest)
(Ferencvaros)
(Ferencvaros)

(Ujpest)
(Honved)
(Ujpest)
(Vasas)
(Honved)
(Csepel)
(Ferencvaros)



1973-74

27 Mihaly Kozma (Honved)

15 Mihaly Koémiives (Tatabanyai)

14 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

14 Lajos Koritar (MTK)

12 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)

12 Andras Toth (Ujpest)

12 Bela Varady (Vasas)

12 Laszlo Branikovits (Ferencvaros)

1974-75

20 Ferenc Bene (Ujpest)

20 Mihaly Kozma (Honved)
14 Istvan Gass (Vasas)

12 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)
11 Laszlo Farkas (Haladas)

1975-76

19 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)

17 Istvan Weimper (Honved)

15 Istvan Kovacs (Vasas)

15 Ferenc Szabo (Ferencvaros)
13 Laszlo Karsai (Videoton)
13 Bela Varady (Vasas)

1976-77

36 Bela Varady (Vasas)

21 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)

21 Mihaly Kozma (Honved)

16 Tibor Nyilasi (Ferencvaros)
16 Laszlo Fekete (Ujpest)

16 Istvan Gass (Vasas)

1977-78

24 Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)

19 Laszlo Fekete (Ujpest)

19 Mihaly Kozma (Honved)

17 Sandor Kiss (Pecsi)

17 Laszlo Szolokai (Ferencvaros)
17 Bela Varady (Vasas)

17 Jozsef Szabo (Videoton)



1978-79

~

31
26
21
17
14
14
14

Laszlo Fekete (Ujpest)
Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)
Tibor Nyilasi (Ferencvaros)
Istvan Weimper (Honved)

Bela Varady
Laszlo Kuti
Istvan Gass

1979-80

36
20
20
18
18

(Vasas)
(Donaujvarosi)
(Vasas)

Laszlo Fazekas (Ujpest)
Laszlo Fekete (Ujpest)

Gydzd Burcsa
Bela Varady

(Videoton)
(Vasas)

Laszlo Pogany (Ferencvaros)

1980-81

30
25
19
17
15
15

Tibor Nyilasi (Ferencvaros)

Laszlo Kiss

(Vasas)

Gyorgy Kerekes (Debreceni)

Istvan Gass
Jozsef Szabo

(Zalaegerszegi)
(Videoton)

Ignac Izso (Vasas)

1981-82

22 Peter Hannich (ETO)
21 Lazar Szentes (ETO)
19 Gydrgy Kerekes (Debreceni)

17

Sandor Kiss

(Ujpest)

17 Istvan Weimper (Tatabanyai)

1982-83

23
20
17
17
16
16

Lajos Dobany

(Pecsi/Szombathelyi)

Peter Hannich (ETO)
Tibor Nyilasi (Ferencvaros)

Laszlo Kiss
Sandor Kiss

(Vasas)
(Ujpest)

Gyorgy Kerekes (Debreceni)



1983-84

19
17
16
15
14
14

Jozsef Szabo (Videoton)
Marton Esterhazy (Honved)
Laszlo Kiss (Vasas)

Peter Hannich (ETO)

Bela Bodonyi (Honved)
Gyula Plotar (Tatabanyai)

1984-85

18
18
13
13
13

Lajos Detari (Honved)
Jozsef Kiprich (Tatabanyai)
Laszlo Kiss (Vasas)

Jozsef Szabo (Videoton)
Peter Hannich (ETO)

1985-86

27
17
17
14
13
13
13

Lajos Detari (Honved)

Peter Hannich (ETO)

Bela Melis (ETO)

Imre Nagy (Zalaergeszegi)
Jozsef Kiprich (Tatabanyai)
Imre Boda (MTK)

Gyorgy Szeibert (MTK)

1986-87

19
17
17
16
15

Lajos Detari (Honved)
Istvan Vincze (Tatabanyai)
Gydrgy Szeibert (MTK)
Sandor Rostas (Ujpest)
Lazar Szentes (ETO)

1987-88

19
18
17
15
14
14

Bela Melis (Debreceni)
Gyorgy Szeibert (MTK)
Kalman Kovacs (Honved)

Pal Fischer (Ferencvaros)
Jozsef Kiprich (Tatabanyai)
Gyula Plotar (Tatabanyai)



1988-89

19 Tamas Petres (Videoton)

16 Laszlo Szabadi (Vasas)

13 Pal Fischer (Ferencvaros)
13 Attila Kaman (Zalaegerszeg)
11 Bela Mortel (ETO)

11 Imre Fodor (Honved)



